West Virginia Lottery - Sports Wagering

MSP and Supplier License Dates

Interim lL?z::; CimmiSSion Annual
pproval Annual License
Applicant DBA Name License No  License Expiration  Annual License  License *  Expiration

MSP

American Wagering Inc. Caesars Sportsbook SWP 001 8/20/2018 5/17/2019 4/24/2019 8/20/2025 8/20/2026
Betfair Interactive US LLC FanDuel Sportsbook SWP 002 8/10/2018 5/7/2019 4/24/2019 8/10/2025 8/10/2026
BetMGM, LLC Roar Digital SWP 008 9/3/2019 5/30/2020 5/26/2020 9/2/2025 9/2/2026
Crown WV Gaming, Inc. DraftKings SWP 003 8/22/2018 5/12/2019 4/24/2019 8/22/2025 8/22/2026
FBG Enterprises Opco, LLC Fanatics Sportsbook, Fanatics Casino SWPO013  5/6/2021 1/31/2022 1/26/2022  5/6/2025 5/6/2026
Gamewise, LLC Gamewise, LLC SWP 016 3/28/2023  12/23/2023 7/26/2023  3/28/2025 3/27/2026
Penn Sports Interactive, LLC Penn Sports Interactive SWP 009 11/4/2019 7/31/2020 6/24/2020 11/4/2025 11/4/2026
RSIWYV, LLC SWP 015 5/13/2022 2/7/2023 1/26/2023  5/13/2025 5/13/2026
Sports Information Services Limited Kambi SWP 005 9/11/2018 6/8/2019 5/22/2019 9/11/2025 9/11/2026
Supplier

Accertify, Inc. Accertify SWS 175  4/20/2022 1/15/2023 12/28/2022 4/20/2025 4/20/2026
Aero Payments, Inc. Aeropay SWS 259 12/12/2025 9/8/2026

ALT Sports Data, Inc. SWS 240 6/13/2024 3/10/2025 1/29/2025 6/13/2025 6/13/2026
Aristotle International, Inc. SWS 005 10/3/2018 6/30/2019 5/22/2019 10/3/2025 10/3/2026
Banach Technology Limited SWS 255 1/5/2026 10/2/2026

Blackhawk Network, Inc. SVM Prepaid Cards SWS098 12/22/2020 9/18/2021 8/25/2021 12/22/2025 12/22/2026
C&N Sporting Risk Limited SWS254  7/17/2025  4/13/2026 12/17/2025 7/17/2025 7/17/2026
CAMS LLC CentralAMS LLC SWS012 11/4/2019 7/31/2020 6/24/2020 11/4/2025 11/3/2026
* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.
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Applicant

Catalist Sports Inc.

Checkout, LLC

Don Best Sports Corporation
Entain Holdings (UK) Limited
Entain Marketing (UK) Limited
EPX Acquisition Company, LLC

EveryMatrix Americas Corporation

Fanatics Loyalty, LLC
GAN Nevada, Inc.

Genius Sports Media, Inc.

Genius Tech International PTY Ltd.

GeoComply Solutions, Inc.
IDology, Inc.

IGT

IMG Arena US, LLC

Ingo Money, Inc.

Integrity Compliance 360, Inc.

Interactive Communications Intl., Inc.

Interchecks Technologies, Inc.
Jumio Services Corporation
Kero Gaming, Inc

LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL, Inc.
LNW Gaming, Inc.

NorthAB, LLC

DBA Name

Humboldt Merchant Services, CWA Me
EveryMatrix

GAN

Genius Sports/Betgenius
GTG Network/iSport Genius

GeoComply Solutions

IDology
IGT

North

License No

SWS 248
SWS 234
SWS 026
SWS 245
SWS 235
SWS 229
SWS 173
SWS 258
SWS 210
SWS 038
SWS 018
SWS 001
SWS 021
SWS 002
SWS 017
SWS 183
SWS 163
SWS 047
SWS 191
SWS 227
SWS 256
SWS 020
SWS 107
SWS 226

Interim
License

7/22/2025
11/16/2023
8/19/2019
9/24/2024
2/27/2024
6/22/2023
1/19/2022
10/24/2025
9/21/2022
10/24/2020
10/27/2020
8/6/2018
5/17/2019
8/13/2018
3/12/2019
3/23/2022
11/19/2021
12/1/2020
5/13/2022
6/26/2023
9/4/2025
5/17/2019
2/8/2021
5/25/2023

Interim
License

Commission

Approval

Expiration Annual License

4/18/2026
8/12/2024
5/15/2020
6/21/2025
11/23/2024
3/18/2024
10/16/2022
7/21/2026
6/18/2023
7/21/2021
12/31/2020
5/3/2019
2/11/2020
5/10/2019
12/1/2019
12/18/2022
8/16/2022
8/28/2021
2/7/2023
3/22/2024
6/1/2026
2/10/2020
11/5/2021
2/19/2024

10/29/2025
7/31/2024
4/29/2020
11/19/2024
10/23/2024
9/27/2023
9/28/2022

2/23/2023
6/30/2021
2/24/2021
4/24/2019
1/22/2020
4/24/2019
12/23/2019
11/30/2022
7/27/2022
2/24/2021
1/26/2023
1/24/2024

1/22/2020
10/27/2021
9/27/2023

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Annual

Annual License
License *  Expiration
7/22/2025 7/22/2026
11/16/2025 11/16/2026
8/19/2025 8/19/2026
9/24/2025 9/24/2026
2/26/2025 2/26/2026
6/22/2025 6/22/2026
1/19/2025 1/19/2026
9/21/2025 9/21/2026

10/24/2025 10/24/2026
10/27/2025 10/27/2026

8/6/2025 8/6/2026
5/17/2025 5/16/2026
8/13/2025 8/13/2026
3/12/2025 3/12/2026
3/23/2025 3/23/2026
11/19/2025 11/19/2026
12/1/2025 12/1/2026
5/13/2025 5/13/2026
6/26/2025 6/26/2026
5/17/2025 5/16/2026
2/8/2025 2/8/2026
5/25/2025 5/25/2026
Page 2 of 4



Applicant

Novomatic Americas Sales, LLC
Nuvei Technologies, Inc

Nuvei US LLC

NYX Digital Gaming (USA) LLC
OBep Payments, LLC

Oddin.gg US LLC

Pavilion Payments Gaming Services, Inc.

Paymentech, LLC
PayNearMe MT, Inc.

PayPal, Inc.

Paysafe Merchant Services Corporation
Paysafecard.com USA, Inc.
Plaid Inc.

Prove Identity, Inc.

PT Services (Delaware) LLC
PXP Financial Inc.

Radar Labs, Inc.

SBTech Malta Limited

Score Media and Gaming Inc.
SDSV (Gibraltar) Limited
SEON Technologies US Inc
Shift4 Payments, LLC

Shufti Pro Limited

Sift Science, Inc.

DBA Name

Trustly

Pavilion Payments

PayPal
Paysafe Merchant Services
Paysafecard/paysafecash

Plaid Technologies Inc.

PXP Financial
Radar
SBTech

theScore

Sift

License No

SWS 024
SWS 084
SWS 008
SWS 050
SWS 022
SWS 241
SWS 013
SWS 237
SWS 004
SWS 011
SWS 015
SWS 257
SWS 242
SWS 187
SWS 243
SWS 035
SWS 228
SWS 110
SWS 222
SWS 223
SWS 250
SWS 126
SWS 143
SWS 201

Interim
License

6/26/2019
11/13/2020
11/7/2018
4/1/2020
5/31/2019
7/25/2024
2/5/2019
5/29/2024
9/19/2018
1/2/2019
2/11/2019
9/3/2025
7/12/2024
6/10/2022
7/31/2024
12/17/2019
6/21/2023
2/22/2021
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
1/9/2025
1/14/2022
9/7/2021
7/26/2022

Interim
License

Commission

Approval

Expiration Annual License

3/20/2020
8/10/2021
8/2/2019
12/27/2020
2/24/2020
4/21/2025
11/2/2019
2/23/2025
6/18/2019
9/29/2019
11/8/2019
5/31/2026
4/8/2025
3/7/2023
4/27/2025
9/12/2020
3/17/2024
11/19/2021
12/30/2023
12/30/2023
10/6/2025
10/11/2022
6/4/2022
4/22/2023

11/20/2019
7/20/2021
6/26/2019
11/18/2020
1/22/2020
11/19/2024
8/21/2019
10/23/2024
5/22/2019
9/25/2019
9/25/2019

3/26/2025
2/23/2023
10/23/2024
6/24/2020
1/24/2024
10/27/2021
9/27/2023
12/20/2023
9/24/2025
8/31/2022
5/25/2022
2/23/2023

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Annual
Annual License
License *  Expiration
6/26/2025 6/26/2026
11/13/2025 11/13/2026
11/7/2025 11/7/2026
4/1/2025 4/1/2026
5/31/2025 5/31/2026
7/25/2025 7/25/2026
2/5/2025 2/5/2026
5/29/2025 5/29/2026
9/19/2025 9/19/2026
1/2/2026 1/2/2027
2/11/2025 2/11/2026
7/12/2025 7/12/2026
6/10/2025 6/10/2026
7/31/2025 7/31/2026
12/17/2025 12/16/2026
6/21/2025 6/21/2026
2/22/2025 2/22/2026
4/4/2025 4/4/2026
4/4/2025 4/4/2026
1/9/2026 1/9/2027
1/14/2026 1/14/2027
9/7/2025 9/7/2026
7/26/2025 7/26/2026
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Applicant

SIG Sports Analytics Holdings, Inc.
Sightline Payments, LLC
Simplebet, LLC

SIS Content Services, Inc.

Skrill USA, Inc.

Socure, Inc.

Sportcast Pty Ltd.

Sportradar Solutions LLC
SportsContentCo, LLC
SUZOHAPP Gaming Solutions, LLC
Swish Analytics West Virginia, Inc
Swissclear Global, Inc

TeleCheck Services, LLC

Tink US Inc.

TransUnion Gaming Services LLC
Veriff OU Corp

White Hat Gaming, Inc
Worldpay Gaming Solutions, LLC
Xpoint Services, LLC

YourPay, LLC

Zero Hash LLC

DBA Name

Skrill

Sportradar

TAPPP

Veriff
White Hat Gaming
Worldpay Gaming Solutions

License No

SWS 224
SWS 007
SWS 128
SWS 239
SWS 016
SWS 100
SWS 174
SWS 019
SWS 067
SWS 238
SWS 027
SWS 117
SWS 112
SWS 253
SWS 167
SWS 230
SWS 249
SWS 010
SWS 251
SWS 111
SWS 260

Interim
License

4/12/2023
8/22/2019
5/14/2021
7/3/2024
11/22/2019
3/18/2021
3/16/2022
9/27/2018
8/5/2020
5/20/2025
10/30/2019
12/13/2021
3/8/2021
6/27/2025
12/2/2021
3/12/2025
10/30/2024
8/26/2019
1/30/2025
3/1/2021
1/6/2026

Interim
License

1/7/2024
5/18/2020
2/8/2022
3/30/2025
3/21/2020
12/13/2021
12/11/2022
6/25/2019
5/2/2021
2/14/2026
7/26/2020
9/9/2022
12/3/2021
3/24/2026
8/29/2022
5/1/2025
7/27/2025
11/26/2019
10/27/2025
11/26/2021
10/3/2026

Commission
Approval
Expiration Annual License

6/28/2023
4/29/2020
1/19/2022
11/19/2024
2/26/2020
11/18/2021
11/30/2022
5/22/2019
4/28/2021
9/24/2025
6/24/2020
2/24/2022
11/18/2021
10/29/2025
5/25/2022
4/29/2025
2/27/2025
11/20/2019
7/30/2025
10/27/2021

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Annual
License *

4/12/2025
8/22/2025
5/14/2025
7/3/2025
11/22/2025
3/18/2025
3/16/2025
9/27/2025
8/5/2025
5/20/2025
10/30/2025
12/13/2025
3/8/2025
6/27/2025
12/5/2025
6/13/2025
10/30/2025
8/26/2025
1/30/2026
3/1/2025

Annual
License
Expiration

4/12/2026
8/21/2026
5/14/2026
7/3/2026
11/21/2026
3/18/2026
3/16/2026
9/27/2026
8/5/2026
5/20/2026
10/30/2026
12/13/2026
3/8/2026
6/27/2026
12/2/2026
6/13/2026
10/30/2026
8/25/2026
1/30/2027
3/1/2026
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