

# West Virginia Lottery - Sports Wagering MSP and Supplier License Dates



Applicant	DBA Name	License No	Interim License	Interim License Expiration	Commission Approval Annual License	Annual License *	Annual License Expiration
<b>MSP</b>							
American Wagering Inc.	Caesars Sportsbook	SWP 001	8/20/2018	5/17/2019	4/24/2019	8/20/2025	8/20/2026
Betfair Interactive US LLC	FanDuel Sportsbook	SWP 002	8/10/2018	5/7/2019	4/24/2019	8/10/2025	8/10/2026
BetMGM, LLC	Roar Digital	SWP 008	9/3/2019	5/30/2020	5/26/2020	9/2/2025	9/2/2026
Crown WV Gaming, Inc.	DraftKings	SWP 003	8/22/2018	5/12/2019	4/24/2019	8/22/2025	8/22/2026
FBG Enterprises Opco, LLC	Fanatics Sportsbook, Fanatics Casino	SWP 013	5/6/2021	1/31/2022	1/26/2022	5/6/2025	5/6/2026
Gamewise, LLC	Gamewise, LLC	SWP 016	3/28/2023	12/23/2023	7/26/2023	3/28/2025	3/27/2026
Penn Sports Interactive, LLC	Penn Sports Interactive	SWP 009	11/4/2019	7/31/2020	6/24/2020	11/4/2025	11/4/2026
RSI WV, LLC		SWP 015	5/13/2022	2/7/2023	1/26/2023	5/13/2025	5/13/2026
Sports Information Services Limited	Kambi	SWP 005	9/11/2018	6/8/2019	5/22/2019	9/11/2025	9/11/2026
<b>Supplier</b>							
Accertify, Inc.	Accertify	SWS 175	4/20/2022	1/15/2023	12/28/2022	4/20/2025	4/20/2026
Aero Payments, Inc.	Aeropay	SWS 259	12/12/2025	9/8/2026			
ALT Sports Data, Inc.		SWS 240	6/13/2024	3/10/2025	1/29/2025	6/13/2025	6/13/2026
Aristotle International, Inc.		SWS 005	10/3/2018	6/30/2019	5/22/2019	10/3/2025	10/3/2026
Banach Technology Limited		SWS 255	1/5/2026	10/2/2026			
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	SVM Prepaid Cards	SWS 098	12/22/2020	9/18/2021	8/25/2021	12/22/2025	12/22/2026
C&N Sporting Risk Limited		SWS 254	7/17/2025	4/13/2026	12/17/2025	7/17/2025	7/17/2026
CAMS LLC	CentralAMS LLC	SWS 012	11/4/2019	7/31/2020	6/24/2020	11/4/2025	11/3/2026

\* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Applicant	DBA Name	License No	Interim License	Interim License Expiration	Commission Approval Annual License	Annual License *	Annual License Expiration
Catalist Sports Inc.		SWS 248	7/22/2025	4/18/2026	10/29/2025	7/22/2025	7/22/2026
Checkout, LLC		SWS 234	11/16/2023	8/12/2024	7/31/2024	11/16/2025	11/16/2026
Don Best Sports Corporation		SWS 026	8/19/2019	5/15/2020	4/29/2020	8/19/2025	8/19/2026
Entain Holdings (UK) Limited		SWS 245	9/24/2024	6/21/2025	11/19/2024	9/24/2025	9/24/2026
Entain Marketing (UK) Limited		SWS 235	2/27/2024	11/23/2024	10/23/2024	2/26/2025	2/26/2026
EPX Acquisition Company, LLC	Humboldt Merchant Services, CWA Me	SWS 229	6/22/2023	3/18/2024	9/27/2023	6/22/2025	6/22/2026
EveryMatrix Americas Corporation	EveryMatrix	SWS 173	1/19/2022	10/16/2022	9/28/2022	1/19/2025	1/19/2026
Fanatics Loyalty, LLC		SWS 258	10/24/2025	7/21/2026			
GAN Nevada, Inc.	GAN	SWS 210	9/21/2022	6/18/2023	2/23/2023	9/21/2025	9/21/2026
Genius Sports Media, Inc.	Genius Sports/Betgenius	SWS 038	10/24/2020	7/21/2021	6/30/2021	10/24/2025	10/24/2026
Genius Tech International PTY Ltd.	GTG Network/iSport Genius	SWS 018	10/27/2020	12/31/2020	2/24/2021	10/27/2025	10/27/2026
GeoComply Solutions, Inc.	GeoComply Solutions	SWS 001	8/6/2018	5/3/2019	4/24/2019	8/6/2025	8/6/2026
IDology, Inc.	IDology	SWS 021	5/17/2019	2/11/2020	1/22/2020	5/17/2025	5/16/2026
IGT	IGT	SWS 002	8/13/2018	5/10/2019	4/24/2019	8/13/2025	8/13/2026
IMG Arena US, LLC		SWS 017	3/12/2019	12/1/2019	12/23/2019	3/12/2025	3/12/2026
Ingo Money, Inc.		SWS 183	3/23/2022	12/18/2022	11/30/2022	3/23/2025	3/23/2026
Integrity Compliance 360, Inc.		SWS 163	11/19/2021	8/16/2022	7/27/2022	11/19/2025	11/19/2026
Interactive Communications Intl., Inc.		SWS 047	12/1/2020	8/28/2021	2/24/2021	12/1/2025	12/1/2026
Interchecks Technologies, Inc.		SWS 191	5/13/2022	2/7/2023	1/26/2023	5/13/2025	5/13/2026
Jumio Services Corporation		SWS 227	6/26/2023	3/22/2024	1/24/2024	6/26/2025	6/26/2026
Kero Gaming, Inc		SWS 256	9/4/2025	6/1/2026			
LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL, Inc.		SWS 020	5/17/2019	2/10/2020	1/22/2020	5/17/2025	5/16/2026
LNW Gaming, Inc.		SWS 107	2/8/2021	11/5/2021	10/27/2021	2/8/2025	2/8/2026
NorthAB, LLC	North	SWS 226	5/25/2023	2/19/2024	9/27/2023	5/25/2025	5/25/2026

\* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Applicant	DBA Name	License No	Interim License	Interim License Expiration	Commission Approval Annual License	Annual License *	Annual License Expiration
Novomatic Americas Sales, LLC		SWS 024	6/26/2019	3/20/2020	11/20/2019	6/26/2025	6/26/2026
Nuvei Technologies, Inc		SWS 084	11/13/2020	8/10/2021	7/20/2021	11/13/2025	11/13/2026
Nuvei US LLC		SWS 008	11/7/2018	8/2/2019	6/26/2019	11/7/2025	11/7/2026
NYX Digital Gaming (USA) LLC		SWS 050	4/1/2020	12/27/2020	11/18/2020	4/1/2025	4/1/2026
OBep Payments, LLC	Trustly	SWS 022	5/31/2019	2/24/2020	1/22/2020	5/31/2025	5/31/2026
Oddin.gg US LLC		SWS 241	7/25/2024	4/21/2025	11/19/2024	7/25/2025	7/25/2026
Pavilion Payments Gaming Services, Inc.	Pavilion Payments	SWS 013	2/5/2019	11/2/2019	8/21/2019	2/5/2025	2/5/2026
Paymentech, LLC		SWS 237	5/29/2024	2/23/2025	10/23/2024	5/29/2025	5/29/2026
PayNearMe MT, Inc.		SWS 004	9/19/2018	6/18/2019	5/22/2019	9/19/2025	9/19/2026
PayPal, Inc.	PayPal	SWS 011	1/2/2019	9/29/2019	9/25/2019	1/2/2026	1/2/2027
Paysafe Merchant Services Corporation	Paysafe Merchant Services	SWS 015	2/11/2019	11/8/2019	9/25/2019	2/11/2025	2/11/2026
Paysafecard.com USA, Inc.	Paysafecard/paysafecash	SWS 257	9/3/2025	5/31/2026			
Plaid Inc.	Plaid Technologies Inc.	SWS 242	7/12/2024	4/8/2025	3/26/2025	7/12/2025	7/12/2026
Prove Identity, Inc.		SWS 187	6/10/2022	3/7/2023	2/23/2023	6/10/2025	6/10/2026
PT Services (Delaware) LLC		SWS 243	7/31/2024	4/27/2025	10/23/2024	7/31/2025	7/31/2026
PXP Financial Inc.	PXP Financial	SWS 035	12/17/2019	9/12/2020	6/24/2020	12/17/2025	12/16/2026
Radar Labs, Inc.	Radar	SWS 228	6/21/2023	3/17/2024	1/24/2024	6/21/2025	6/21/2026
SBTech Malta Limited	SBTech	SWS 110	2/22/2021	11/19/2021	10/27/2021	2/22/2025	2/22/2026
Score Media and Gaming Inc.	theScore	SWS 222	4/4/2023	12/30/2023	9/27/2023	4/4/2025	4/4/2026
SDSV (Gibraltar) Limited		SWS 223	4/4/2023	12/30/2023	12/20/2023	4/4/2025	4/4/2026
SEON Technologies US Inc		SWS 250	1/9/2025	10/6/2025	9/24/2025	1/9/2026	1/9/2027
Shift4 Payments, LLC		SWS 126	1/14/2022	10/11/2022	8/31/2022	1/14/2026	1/14/2027
Shufti Pro Limited		SWS 143	9/7/2021	6/4/2022	5/25/2022	9/7/2025	9/7/2026
Sift Science, Inc.	Sift	SWS 201	7/26/2022	4/22/2023	2/23/2023	7/26/2025	7/26/2026

\* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License

Applicant	DBA Name	License No	Interim License	Interim License Expiration	Commission Approval Annual License	Annual License *	Annual License Expiration
SIG Sports Analytics Holdings, Inc.		SWS 224	4/12/2023	1/7/2024	6/28/2023	4/12/2025	4/12/2026
Sightline Payments, LLC		SWS 007	8/22/2019	5/18/2020	4/29/2020	8/22/2025	8/21/2026
Simplebet, LLC		SWS 128	5/14/2021	2/8/2022	1/19/2022	5/14/2025	5/14/2026
SIS Content Services, Inc.		SWS 239	7/3/2024	3/30/2025	11/19/2024	7/3/2025	7/3/2026
Skrill USA, Inc.	Skrill	SWS 016	11/22/2019	3/21/2020	2/26/2020	11/22/2025	11/21/2026
Socure, Inc.		SWS 100	3/18/2021	12/13/2021	11/18/2021	3/18/2025	3/18/2026
Sportcast Pty Ltd.		SWS 174	3/16/2022	12/11/2022	11/30/2022	3/16/2025	3/16/2026
Sportradar Solutions LLC	Sportradar	SWS 019	9/27/2018	6/25/2019	5/22/2019	9/27/2025	9/27/2026
SportsContentCo, LLC		SWS 067	8/5/2020	5/2/2021	4/28/2021	8/5/2025	8/5/2026
SUZOHAPP Gaming Solutions, LLC		SWS 238	5/20/2025	2/14/2026	9/24/2025	5/20/2025	5/20/2026
Swish Analytics West Virginia, Inc		SWS 027	10/30/2019	7/26/2020	6/24/2020	10/30/2025	10/30/2026
Swissclear Global, Inc	TAPPP	SWS 117	12/13/2021	9/9/2022	2/24/2022	12/13/2025	12/13/2026
TeleCheck Services, LLC		SWS 112	3/8/2021	12/3/2021	11/18/2021	3/8/2025	3/8/2026
Tink US Inc.		SWS 253	6/27/2025	3/24/2026	10/29/2025	6/27/2025	6/27/2026
TransUnion Gaming Services LLC		SWS 167	12/2/2021	8/29/2022	5/25/2022	12/5/2025	12/2/2026
Veriff OU Corp	Veriff	SWS 230	3/12/2025	5/1/2025	4/29/2025	6/13/2025	6/13/2026
White Hat Gaming, Inc	White Hat Gaming	SWS 249	10/30/2024	7/27/2025	2/27/2025	10/30/2025	10/30/2026
Worldpay Gaming Solutions, LLC	Worldpay Gaming Solutions	SWS 010	8/26/2019	11/26/2019	11/20/2019	8/26/2025	8/25/2026
Xpoint Services, LLC		SWS 251	1/30/2025	10/27/2025	7/30/2025	1/30/2026	1/30/2027
YourPay, LLC		SWS 111	3/1/2021	11/26/2021	10/27/2021	3/1/2025	3/1/2026
Zero Hash LLC		SWS 260	1/6/2026	10/3/2026			

\* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

# Provisional License